

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

Rs. In lacs

Particulars	Half-Year ended on 30/09/19	Year ended on 31/03/19	Half-Year ended on 30/09/18
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from Operations	17.62	189.03	87.36
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.65	(14.70)	(9.06)
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.65	(14.70)	(9.06)
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-0.65	(14.42)	(9.05)
5. Equity Share Capital	1,414.15	1,414.15	1,414.15
6. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	84.10	84.74	-
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
a. Basic :	0	(0.10)	(0.06)
b. Diluted :	0	(0.10)	(0.06)

**NOTES:**

- The above results were approved and taken on record by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2019. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above Financial Results.
- Figures have been re-grouped/re-arranged/re-classified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of half year ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz., BSE Limited (<http://www.bseindia.com>) and on the Company's website (<http://www.jaisukh.com/financial-results.html>)

By order of the Board  
For **JAISUKH DEALERS LTD.**

Sd/-  
**Kishan Kumar Jajodia**  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00674858

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November, 2019

**PURBASHA RESOURCES LIMITED**

(CIN - L65993WB1980PLC032908)

Regd. Office : PURBASHA HOUSE, 25, Park Lane, Kolkata - 700 016, India,  
Phone : 2229-2881, 2249-5524, Fax : 91-33-40625269  
email : [prl@purbasha.co.in](mailto:prl@purbasha.co.in), Website: [www.purbasha.in](http://www.purbasha.in)

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR QUARTER ENDED, SEPTEMBER 30, 2019**

Sl No	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2019 3 months ended	Year to date 30.09.2019 6 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	56.85	7.61	18.78
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	49.16	(24.99)	11.61
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.16	(24.99)	11.61
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	49.16	(24.99)	11.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [ comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	40.79	38.43	11.61
6	Equity Share Capital	300.10	300.10	300.10
7	Reserve( excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share ( of Rs.10/- each)(for continuing and discontinuing operations) (F.V. of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted	1.36	1.28	0.39

**Note:**

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half yearly ended on September 30, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 17.10.2019 and subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
- The adoption of Ind AS has been carried out in accordance with Ind AS 101 using 1st April 2019 as the transition date Ind AS 101 requires that all Ind AS standards and interpretations that are effective shall be applied consistently and retrospectively for all fiscal years presented.
- Reconciliation of Net Profit/(Loss) related to previous period on account of transition from previous GAAP to IND - AS for the half year ended 30.09.2019 and year ended 31.03.2019 is as under:-

**First-time Ind AS Adoption reconciliation**

**Reconciliation of total equity to that reported under previous GAAP.**

	Rs. in Lakhs	
	As at 30.09.2019	As at 01.04.2019
Total equity (shareholders' funds) under previous GAAP	802.57	780.32
Impact on account of measuring investments at fair value through		

and other disclosure requirements, Regulations, 2015. The full format of said results are available on the BSE Limited website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.coastalroadways.com](http://www.coastalroadways.com).

For Coastal Roadways Limited  
Sd/- **Udit Todt**  
Managing Director & CEO  
(DIN:00268484)

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November, 2019



**THE GROB TEA CO. LTD**

Regd Office : "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046  
Phone No. +91-33-4003-1325/26  
Email : [grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in](mailto:grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in), Website : [www.grobtea.com](http://www.grobtea.com)  
CIN : L74110WB1895PLC000963

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019**

(₹ in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019	Quarter Ended 30.09.2018	Half Year Ended 30.09.2019	Half Year Ended 30.09.2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
	(Refer Notes below)				
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,950.76	2,656.89	4,579.03	4,200.24
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary item	1,289.74	1,142.15	1,517.17	1,226.72
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary item	1,289.74	1,142.15	1,517.17	1,226.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary item	1,289.74	1,126.15	1,517.17	1,210.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( Comprising Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive income for the period after tax	1,323.75	1,134.11	1,558.80	1,245.13
6	Equity Share Capital	116.23	116.23	116.23	116.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year)				
8	a) Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations) :				
	1. Basic & Diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (not annualised)	110.96	96.89	130.53	104.17
	2. Basic & Diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (not annualised)	110.96	96.89	130.53	104.17

**Note :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results ended September 30, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on website of the National Stock Exchange of India i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company i.e. [www.grobtea.com](http://www.grobtea.com)

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/-

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14th November, 2019

**P. K. Agarwal**  
Managing Director

**SONALI COMMERCIAL LIMITED**

CIN : L51226WB1985PLC039024

Registered Office: 9/1 R.N.Mukherjee Road, Birla Building, 5th Floor, Kolkata -700001  
Phone (033) 22429956, E-mail : [sonalcommercial@birlasugar.org](mailto:sonalcommercial@birlasugar.org)

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2019**

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2019	Six months ended 30.09.2019	Quarter ended 30.09.2018
		(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from operations	30.32	31.31	37.23
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.86	29.33	36.22
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.86	29.33	36.22
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	29.48	28.83	36.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(462.95)	35.81	(128.28)
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50
7	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹) Basic & Diluted	12.03 *	11.77 *	14.75 *

\* Not annualised

**Notes:**

- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) with effect from April 1, 2019 with comparative figures being restated to make them comparable. The above financial

Cluster 439/ Floor (Kaly) B-11/19 P-30

ended 30th September, 2019 have been  
 Board of Directors at their respective meetings  
 the Company have carried out a Limited Review  
 from reviewed Financial Results.  
 of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock  
 Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)  
 Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of  
 www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at  
 adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with  
 applicable.  
 On the behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
 Suresh Kumar Pathi  
 (Chairman)

**THE GROB TEA CO. LTD**  
 Office: "Haute Street", 9th Floor, 86A, Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046  
 Phone No. +91-33-4003-1325/26  
 Email: grobtea@rawalwasia.co.in, Website: www.grobtea.com  
 CIN: L74110WB1895PLC000963

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
	(Refer Notes below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,950.76	2,656.89	4,579.03	4,200.24
2	Net Profit for the period before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	1,289.74	1,142.15	1,517.17	1,226.72
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	1,289.74	1,142.15	1,517.17	1,226.72
4	Net Profit for the period after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Item	1,289.74	1,126.15	1,517.17	1,210.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( Comprising Profit for the Period after tax and other Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	1,323.75	1,134.11	1,558.60	1,245.13
6	Equity Share Capital	116.23	116.23	116.23	116.23
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance sheet of previous accounting year)				
8	a) Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each for continuing and discontinued operations):				
	1. Basic & Diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (not annualised)	110.96	96.89	130.53	104.17
	2. Basic & Diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (not annualised)	110.96	96.89	130.53	104.17

**Note:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Financial Results ended September 30, 2019 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019 are available on website of the National Stock Exchange of India i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.grobtea.com  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
 P. K. Agarwal  
 Managing Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 14th November, 2019

**ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED**

Regd. Off.: 11G Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 071  
 Head off.: 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110 017, Telephone number: 011-4265 4265  
 Fax: 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail: investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website: www.ashianahousing.com  
 CIN: L70109WB1986PLC040864

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019**

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	6,280	11,852	6,057	7,538	14,214
NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,088)	(1,841)	180	(1,172)	(2,002)	204
NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,088)	(1,841)	180	(1,172)	(2,002)	204
NET PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX						

২) কোম্পানির মুখ্য উদ্দেশ্যগুলি হল এইরকম: ভারতে এবং বিদেশে প্রস্তুত, ফেরিট, টিট, প্রস্তুত, রূপান্তর, ফাইনিশ, পরিষ্কার করা, প্রসেন, উপাদান, তৈরি, আমদানি, রপ্তানি, প্রমোট, কেনা, বিক্রি, সরবরাহ, প্যাক, রিপ্যাক, বিপণন, করার ব্যবসা চালিয়ে যাওয়া এবং কনসাইনিং, কনসালট্যান্ট, কোলাবোরেশন, এজেন্ট, মার্চেন্ট, ডিস্ট্রিবিউটর, কমসেশনম্যান, স্টকিস্ট এবং সিআরএফ এজেন্ট হিসাবে কাজ করা অথবা অন্যভাবে সমস্ত ধরনের কমমার্কেটম্যানের দ্বারা, প্রক্রিয়াজাত খাদ্য, সেগুলির বাই-প্রোডাক্ট, উপাদান কম্পাউন্ড এবং সম্পর্কিত মালপত্র যেমন ময়দা, কেক, পেস্ট্রি, কনক্রিট, ব্রেড, বিনুট, চকলেট, মিষ্টি, ফুট প্রোডাক্ট, মুলেজ, চুইংগাম, মিষ্টিফ্রিম, আইসক্রিম, এয়ারটেড বা মিনারেল ওয়াটার, কলের রস, ফার্মেন্টেশন প্রোডাক্ট, খাদ্য, প্রোটিন খাদ্য, ভুট্টাজাত প্রোডাক্ট, মাখন, মি, চিজ এবং অন্যান্য ডেয়ারি উপাদান, আচার, জ্যাম, জেলি, সসেজ, গুঁড়ো দুধ, কডেডড মিল্ক, টটকা ও শুকনো শাকসব্জি, কোফো, বাঁজ, পোস্ট্রি ও গবারি পণ্ডর জন্য কমসেট্টেট, উপাদান, কম্পাউন্ড, কাঁচা মালপত্র ও উদ্দেশ্যে ব্যবহৃত কমডিউমেন্টাল নিয়ে কাজ করার এবং উপরোক্ত উদ্দেশ্য সাধনের জন্য সমস্ত কিছু এবং ব্যবসায় আনুশঙ্গিক কাজকর্ম করা, স্পেশালিটি রেস্তোরাঁ, ক্যাফে ও হোটেলের ব্যবসা চালানো অন্য যেকোন ক্যাফে হোটেল বা রেস্তোরাঁর সহযোগী, টেকনিশিয়ান বা ফিন্যান্সিয়ার হিসাবে কাজ করা এবং আউটলেটের কেটারিং সহ কেটারিং ব্যবসা হাতে নেওয়া ও খাদ্য সরবরাহ এবং টিকনি পরিষেবা কর্পোরেট ও অন্যান্য এনটিটিকে প্রদান।

৩) বসড়া মেমোরান্ডামের একটি কপি এবং প্রস্তাবিত কোম্পানি আর্টিকেলস অফ অ্যাসোসিয়েশন ২, বাস্তব অ্যাডভান্স, ব্লক সি, সুপার মার্কেটলেন, বাসুর, কলকাতা-৭০০০৫৫, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ টিকানা হু অফিসে দেখা যাবে।

৪) এতদ্বারা বিজ্ঞপিত করা যাচ্ছে যে, এই দরখাস্তে আপত্তি আছে এমন যেকোনও ব্যক্তি তাঁর আপত্তির কথা লিখিত ভাবে রেজিস্ট্রার, আইআইসিএ, প্লট নং- ৬, ৭, ৮, সেক্টর-৫, আইএমটি মানেসর, গুড়গাঁও-১২২০৫০, হরিয়ানাতে এই নোটিস প্রকাশের তারিখ থেকে ২১ দিনের মধ্যে পাঠাতে পারেন, একটি কপি কোম্পানিকে তাদের রেজিস্ট্রার অফিসেও পাঠাবেন।

তারিখ: ১৫-১১-২০১৯

দরখাস্তকারীদের নাম  
 ১. প্রিয়ঙ্কা মিমনি  
 ২. পরীক্ষিত মিমনি

**DATSON EXPORTS LIMITED**  
 111C/2 EAST TOPSIA ROAD KOLKATA-700046  
 Tel No.033 40074812; Fax No.033 22528013; Website: www.datson.net E-mail: info@datson.net  
 CIN: L51909WB1982PLC035359

**Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30/09/2019**

Particulars	Quarter ending		
	September-2019	September-2019	3 month ending 30/09/2018
Total Income from Operations (net)	30.79	64.73	11.21
Net Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	3.73	5.48	2.83
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	3.73	5.48	2.83
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10 each)	77.00	77.00	77.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)			
Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):			
(a) Basic	1.52	2.32	1.16
(b) Diluted	1.52	2.32	1.16
Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized):			
(a) Basic	1.52	2.32	1.16
(b) Diluted	1.52	2.32	1.16

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Annual Audited Financial Results are available on The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited website (www.cse-india.com) and on the Company's website (www.datson.net)  
 For & on behalf of the Board  
 For DATSON EXPORTS LIMITED  
 Sd/-  
 Director

Place: Kolkata  
 Dated: 14th November, 2019

15/11/19  
 P-7  
 Ekda  
 (10800440)